11-25-2003

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIC



102608955

MARKS

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

KEITH EDGETT, WAYNE DAVID MELVIN, AND KATHRYN BENNETT

Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.
 300 NYALA FARMS ROAD
 WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

	3.	Nature	of conveyar	nce:				
		XXXX Assignment					Merger	
	Security Agreement			Agreement	Change of Name			
			Other: _				,	
		Execut	tion Date:	August 25, 2 respectively	003, August	t 26, 2003,	and August 27, 2003,	
	4.	Applica	ation number	r(s) or application	on date(s):	new annlica	ition, the execution data of	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date the application is:							
			Application/F 10/619,677	Patent No.	B.	Applicatio July 15, 2	on/Issue Date 2003	
	5. should	Name d be ma	and address	of party to who	om correspo	ndence cor	ncerning this document	
	onoun	<i>a</i> 50 ma	ou.	Charles	N.J. Ruggie	ro. Esa		
11/20/200)3 LWONDI	H1 000000	31 10619677 (L.P.	
02 FC:808			40.00 8	Ohlandt, Greele p One Landn	nark Square	, 10 th Floor		
AF 1 010Ar	-*		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Stamford, Conr	necticut 0690	01-2682 U.S	S.A.	
	6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed							
				ed to be charge	d to deposit	account.		
	that m	ay be re	equired with	eby authorized this communication of this communication copy of this Fo	ation or cred	it any overr	l fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 payment, to Deposit Accoun	t
	To the t	pest of m by of the	y knowledge ar original docume	nd belief, the foregent.	joing informatio	on is true and	correct and any attached copy is a	3
		es N.J. Ru			- Clark	by RA	Neggue 11/12/03	
		of Person		g cover sheet, atta	chments and d	Signature	DATENT Date	
			Pages morading	y Jovon Gneet, atta	omnents and t		- 171-111	
						KEE	L: 014715 FRAME: 0505	ì

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>JESSICA LeMAY</u>, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 106A Highland Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, <u>KEITH EDGETT</u>, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 95 Willow Grove Mill Drive, Middletown. Delaware 19709, <u>WAYNE DAVID MELVIN</u>, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 3404 Berrytown Road, Felton, Delaware 19943; and KATHRYN BENNETT, a citizen of United States, and a resident of 103 Flora Boulevard, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430; having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

A BARREL FOR A TAMPON APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF FORMING

hereby assign to <u>Playtex Products, Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at <u>300 Nyala Farms Road</u>, <u>Westport</u>, <u>Connecticut 06880</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 15</u>, <u>2003</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>10/619,677</u>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0506 compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of said Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	, 2003		
	,	By:	Jessica LeMay
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF)		
Sworn to before me this	day of _		, 2003.
		Notar	у
			,
Date: 8/25 New Jeeger STATE OF Cambor COUNTY OF	2003		K-1857
Date.	, 2003	By:	Keith Edgett
New Jercey	<u></u>		
STATE OF Camoon))SS		
Sworn to before me this 24	5 _ day of <u>£</u>	N gu s	, 2003.
		Q	beat
		Notar	у
			ROBERT T. JORGENSEN

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0507

Continues on Explica 2/14/2005

Date: 2/ayre , 2003 Wayne David Melvin
STATE OF New Doesey)) SS
STATE OF New Joseph) SS COUNTY OF Camber)
Sworn to before me this 26 day of August, 2003.
Notary ROBERT T. JORGENSEN NOTARY PRINC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 2/14/2005
Date: 8-27- , 2003 Kalun Bennett By: Bennett KATHRYN BENNETT STATE OF EARFIELD) SS COUNTY OF FAIR FIELD)
STATE OF CONNECTICLIT
COUNTY OF FAIR FIELD)
Sworn to before me this 27th day of Jugust, 2003.
Notary Hannock

ELMIRE HAMMOCK NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31, 2006

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 11/17/2003